
 

Church Programme  
February – April 2025 

 

Teaching: Serving God; Psalms for the soul; Family service themes; Mothering Sunday 
and Easter   

Church life: Outreach and Events  
 

Regulars… 
Sunday morning worship: 10.30am 
Breakfast club: Sundays 9.15 – 10.15am 
Sunday School: 10.50am – 11.50am 
Yay God: Sunday 7 – 8.30pm 
Food project: Tuesday 11am – 12 noon 
Mid-week Fellowship: Wednesday 10.30am – 12 noon 
Word and Worship: Thursday 7.30 – 8.30pm 
 

Date Service Type Theme Passage Speaker 
Sunday 2nd February Communion  

 
Serving God at 

work 
Colossians 3:22 - 4:1 
Philippians 2:12 - 18 

Pete Cansdale 

Sunday 9th February Sunday worship 
 

Serving God as a 
young person 

Daniel 1:1 - 21 Steve Cooper 

Saturday 15th February 8am – 10am Men’s Breakfast 
Sunday 16th February Sunday worship Serving God in 

retirement 
Numbers 8:23 – 26 
Ephesians 2:8 - 10 

Steve Cooper 

Thursday 20th February Cake n’ Clean 10am – 12 noon 
Sunday 23rd February Family Service Jesus heals at the 

poolside 
John 5:1-15 Anthony Anderson 

Sunday 2nd March Communion  Serving God in your 
family 

James 1:16 - 27 Steve Cooper 

Sunday 9th March Sunday worship The Lord my 
Shepherd 

Psalm 23 Dave Shaw 

Thursday 13th March Church Members Meeting 7.30pm 
Sunday 16th March Sunday worship The Lord Rescuer Psalm 40 Mark Paton 



Thursday 20th March Cake n’ Clean 10am – 12 noon 
Sunday 23rd March Sunday worship The Lord my 

strength 
Psalm 73 Dave Shaw 

Sunday 30th March Luxury 
continental 

breakfast 9am and 
Mothering Sunday 

Family Service 

The example of a 
godly mother 

Proverbs 31:10-31 Anthony Anderson 

Sunday 6th April Communion The Lord my 
sustainer 

Psalm 139 Dave Shaw 

Tuesday 8th April Easter Workshop for Year 2 from Merton Primary School 
Sunday 13th April Palm Sunday 

worship 
See Him come Luke 19:28-44 Steve Cooper 

Thursday 17th April Cake n’ Clean 10am – 12 noon 
Friday 18th April Good Friday coffee morning 10am – 12 noon 
Friday 18th April Good Friday 

Communion  
Service 4pm 

See Him die Luke 22:39-23:56 Mark Paton 

Sunday 20th April Easter breakfast 
9am and 

Easter Sunday 
Family Service 

See Him live John 20:1-18 Anthony Anderson 

Sunday 27th April Sunday worship More good news! Luke 24:13-35 Dave Shaw 

 
“See, I am doing a new thing! Now it springs up; do you not perceive 

it? I am making a way in the wilderness and streams in the 
wasteland.” Isaiah 43:19 


